AMADOR COUNTY FAIR www.amadorcountyfair.com

2024 Amador County Fair
Entertainment Schedule

“Go for the Gold!”
July 25 — July 28, 2024

Daily
Strolling Grounds Acts Lions of the North
Jeremy “The Juggler”
Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Parade (11a, 1p, 3p)

Spur Emporium Kids’ Activities
Saw Mill Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
Pokerville Mine Gold Mine & Stamp Mill courtesy of Amador Sawmill & Mining Assn.
Gas Engine Corner Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Frontier Town Kit Carson Mountain Men living history (11am to 5pm)
Blacksmith Demos with Jacob Powers
Picnic Hill Miwok Village — Sierra Native American Tribal Council
Media Stage KVGC AM 1340 your home town radio, broadcasting with Jim Guidi
Pokerville Hall Demonstrations:

Quilting - The Sierra Gold Quilters & Mother Lode Quilt Guild
Spinning & Weaving with Del Oro Spinners & Weavers

Floriculture Building Floral & Garden demonstrations

By Pond — Pokerville Hall Master Gardeners — info & demos

Pokerville Hall Art Sale: purchase your favorite painting or photography entry!
Master Preservers —info & demos

Sign-Up in Entry Dept. PLEIN AIR Painting Contest — paint a scene of the fair!

Sign-Up in Entry Dept. Fair Time Photography Contest

Building Hours
Main Exhibit Building — Commercial Vendors & Community Display Booths
Thursday — Saturday 10 amto 10 pm
Sunday 10amto 7 pm

Pokerville Hall — Adult Competitive Exhibit Displays (Art, Photo, Quilts, etc.)
Thursday-Sunday 10amto 10 pm

Spur Emporium — Junior Competitive Exhibit Displays (Art, Photo, etc.)
Thursday-Sunday 10 amto 10 pm

Floriculture Building — Floriculture Competitive Exhibit Displays
Thursday, Saturday-Sunday 10 amto 10 pm

Friday 10amto 5 pm
Tuesday, July 23rd
1:00 pm Fur ‘N’ Feathers Livestock Show: Turkey & Meat Pen Conformation
Wednesday, July 24t
8:00 am Benny Brown Arena Horse Show: 4H/FFA/Grange classes, followed by Gymkhana classes
9:00 am Fur ‘N’ Feathers Livestock Show: Cavy & Rabbit Show

\\ note \\ Empire Street — Log Cabin Entrance Gate opens daily at 7 am for early entrance to the Horse & Livestock shows

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice. Updated 6/21/24 DE 1of5



AMADOR COUNTY FAIR www.amadorcountyfair.com

Thursday, July 25™ - Kids’ Day & Smoke Free to 6 pm

8:00 am
9:00 am

9:30 am
10:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm

4:00 pm
6:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:00 pm
10:00 pm
12:00 am

Main Livestock Show Ring

FAIR OPENS

Simmons Family Beef Pavilion

Pokerville Patio
Downtown Plymouth
Exhibit Buildings
Floriculture Building
Floriculture Building
By Gas Engines
Midway

Biagi Bandstand
Carnival Hill

Biagi Bandstand
Midway

Fur ‘N’ Feathers
Biagi Bandstand
Floriculture Building
By Gas Engines
Midway

Biagi Bandstand
Coors Stage

Benny Brown Arena
Benny Brown Arena
Picnic Hill

Biagi Bandstand
Coors Stage

Picnic Hill

Coors Stage

FAIR CLOSES

Livestock Show: Swine Show

Livestock Show: Dairy Goat Show

Ag-Horticulture Judging

KIDS’ DAY PARADE followed by the Opening Ceremony

Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open

Rose Society — ask them questions about your roses!

Floriculture Judging

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Amador Sons

CARNIVAL OPENS

Rodeo Queen Stage Presentations

Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Livestock Show: Poultry Show

Amador Sons

Rose Society — ask them questions about your roses!

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Amador Sons

The Phamily

2024 Rodeo Queen Crowning

Mutton Bustin’ Preliminaries

COUGAR ADAMS - A Tribute to John Mellencamp & Bryan Adams

MISS AMADOR SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION

The Phamily

COUGAR ADAMS - A Tribute to John Mellencamp & Bryan Adams

The Phamily

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice. Updated 6/21/24 DE 20of5
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Friday, July 26t - Seniors’ Day until 6 pm & Smoke Free until 4 pm

8:00 am

9:00 am
10:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

8:00 pm

8:30 pm
9:00 pm
10:00 pm
10:30 pm
11:00 pm
1:00 am

Main Livestock Show Ring
Simmons Family Beef Pavilion
FAIR OPENS

Exhibit Buildings

Pokerville Patio

Floriculture Building

By Gas Engines

Midway

Biagi Bandstand

Carnival Hill

Spur Emporium

Midway

Biagi Bandstand

Floriculture Building
Simmons Family Beef Pavilion

By Gas Engines
Midway

Biagi Bandstand
Floriculture Building
Coors Stage
Floriculture Lawn
Benny Brown Arena

Biagi Bandstand
Picnic Hill

By Gas Engines
Coors Stage
Biagi Bandstand
Picnic Hill
Coors Stage
Biagi Bandstand
FAIR CLOSES

Livestock Show: Market Lamb Show, followed by Market Goat Show
Livestock Show: Market Beef Show, followed by Breeding Cattle Show

Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
Adult Preserved & Dried Foods Judging
West Point Garden Club — ask them your gardening questions until 5 pm!
Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
CLiC
CARNIVAL OPENS
Junior Special Competitions judged
Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
CLiC
West Point Garden Club — ask them your gardening questions until 5 pm!
Livestock Show: Replacement Heifer Show & Auction, followed by Local
Pen Cattle Show
Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
CLic
Building Closes to the Public
ZWB
Harrah’s Northern California WINE TASTING (21 & up only) *tickets required
HOT ROD TRUCK PULLS, kicked off with a Tug-O-War:

Amador Sheriff vs. Amador Fire

Chad Bushnell

SPAZMATICS

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
ZWB

Chad Bushnell

SPAZMATICS

ZWB

Chad Bushnell

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice. Updated 6/21/24 DE 3of5
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Saturday, July 27t - Cattlemen’s Day

7:00 am
9:00 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

8:00 pm

8:30 pm
9:00 pm
10:00 pm
10:30 pm
11:00 pm
1:00 am

Benny Brown Arena

FAIR OPENS

Main Livestock Show Ring
Exhibit Buildings
Floriculture Building

Spur Emporium

By Gas Engines

Midway

Main Livestock Show Ring
Biagi Bandstand

Carnival Hill

Simmons Family Beef Pavilion
Floriculture Building
Midway

Biagi Bandstand

By Gas Engines

Midway

Biagi Bandstand

Coors Stage

Biagi Bandstand

Benny Brown Arena
Benny Brown Arena
Picnic Hill

By Gas Engines

Coors Stage

Biagi Bandstand

Picnic Hill

Coors Stage

Biagi Bandstand

FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show: Cattle Sorting, Calf Branding, Cattle Penning, Team Roping

Livestock Show: 4H, FFA & Grange Round Robin

Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open

West Point Garden Club — ask them questions about garden all day!

Adult Special Competitions Contests Judging

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Livestock Show: Livestock Beauty Pageant

Guilty As Charged

CARNIVAL OPENS

Livestock Show: Working Goat Obstacle Course

West Point Garden Club — ask them questions about garden all day!
Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Guilty As Charged

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Guilty As Charged

Rockify

Red Voodoo

Mutton Bustin’ Finals **Rodeo admission ticket required**

CCPRA RODEO **reserved seating — buy tickets online or at entry gates**

CRIPPLE CREEK BAND

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Rockify

Red Voodoo

CRIPPLE CREEK BAND

Rockify

Red Voodoo

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice. Updated 6/21/24 DE 40f5
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Sunday, July 28%™ - Junior Livestock Auction Day
Empire Street — Log Cabin Entrance Gate opens daily at 7 am for early entrance to the Horse & Livestock shows

7:00 am Benny Brown Arena Horse Show: Cutting classes

9:00 am FAIR OPENS

10:00 am Exhibit Buildings Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
10:30 am Livestock Barns JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION

>>SALE ORDER<< Beef, Rabbits — Meat Fryers + Single Fryers, Market Goats,
Poultry Meat Pens, Swine, Turkeys, Lambs

11:00 am Midway Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
By Gas Engines Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
11:30 am Biagi Bandstand Heirloom Band
12:00 pm Carnival Hill CARNIVAL OPENS
1:00 pm Midway Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
1:30 pm Biagi Bandstand Heirloom Band
3:00 pm By Gas Engines Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
Midway Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
3:30 pm Biagi Bandstand Heirloom Band
6:00 pm Benny Brown Arena Jackson Rancheria DESTRUCTION DERBY
Coors Stage Rockhaven
6:30 pm Biagi Bandstand Highway Vagabonds - A Miranda Lambert Tribute
7:30 pm Picnic Hill LA SONORA SAN JOSE presented by Amador Ranch Market
8:00 pm Coors Stage Rockhaven
8:30 pm Biagi Bandstand Highway Vagabonds - A Miranda Lambert Tribute
9:30 pm Picnic Hill LA SONORA SAN JOSE presented by Amador Ranch Market
10:00 pm Coors Stage Rockhaven
10:30 pm Biagi Bandstand Highway Vagabonds - A Miranda Lambert Tribute
12:00 am FAIR CLOSES See you in 2025!!!

All entertainment & times are subject to change without notice. Updated 6/21/24 DE 50f5



