2024 Amador County Fair

Entertainment Schedule

"Go for the Gold!"

July 25 – July 28, 2024

Daily

Strolling Grounds Acts Lions of the North

Jeremy "The Juggler"

Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Parade (11a, 1p, 3p)

Spur Emporium Kids' Activities

Saw Mill Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Pokerville Mine Gold Mine & Stamp Mill courtesy of Amador Sawmill & Mining Assn.

Gas Engine Corner Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
Frontier Town Kit Carson Mountain Men living history (11am to 5pm)

Blacksmith Demos with Jacob Powers

Picnic Hill Miwok Village – Sierra Native American Tribal Council

Media Stage KVGC AM 1340 your home town radio, broadcasting with Jim Guidi

Pokerville Hall <u>Demonstrations:</u>

Quilting - The Sierra Gold Quilters & Mother Lode Quilt Guild

Spinning & Weaving with Del Oro Spinners & Weavers

Floriculture Building Floral & Garden demonstrations
By Pond – Pokerville Hall Master Gardeners – info & demos

Pokerville Hall Art Sale: purchase your favorite painting or photography entry!

Master Preservers – info & demos

Sign-Up in Entry Dept. PLEIN AIR Painting Contest – paint a scene of the fair!

Sign-Up in Entry Dept. Fair Time Photography Contest

Building Hours

Main Exhibit Building - Commercial Vendors & Community Display Booths

Thursday – Saturday 10 am to 10 pm Sunday 10 am to 7 pm

Pokerville Hall – Adult Competitive Exhibit Displays (Art, Photo, Quilts, etc.)

Thursday-Sunday 10 am to 10 pm

Spur Emporium – Junior Competitive Exhibit Displays (Art, Photo, etc.)

Thursday-Sunday 10 am to 10 pm

Floriculture Building – Floriculture Competitive Exhibit Displays

Thursday, Saturday-Sunday 10 am to 10 pm Friday 10 am to 5 pm

Tuesday, July 23rd

1:00 pm Fur 'N' Feathers Livestock Show: Turkey & Meat Pen Conformation

Wednesday, July 24th

8:00 am Benny Brown Arena Horse Show: 4H/FFA/Grange classes, followed by Gymkhana classes

9:00 am Fur 'N' Feathers Livestock Show: Cavy & Rabbit Show

\\ note \\ Empire Street - Log Cabin Entrance Gate opens daily at 7 am for early entrance to the Horse & Livestock shows

Thursday, July 25th - Kids' Day & Smoke Free to 6 pm

8:00 am	Main Livestock Show Ring	Livestock Show: Swine Show
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
	Simmons Family Beef Pavilion	Livestock Show: Dairy Goat Show
9:30 am	Pokerville Patio	Ag-Horticulture Judging
10:00 am	Downtown Plymouth	KIDS' DAY PARADE followed by the Opening Ceremony
	Exhibit Buildings	Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
	Floriculture Building	Rose Society – ask them questions about your roses!
	Floriculture Building	Floriculture Judging
11:00 am	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
11:30 am	Biagi Bandstand	Amador Sons
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
12:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Rodeo Queen Stage Presentations
1:00 pm	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
	Fur 'N' Feathers	Livestock Show: Poultry Show
2:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Amador Sons
2:30 pm	Floriculture Building	Rose Society – ask them questions about your roses!
3:00 pm	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
4:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Amador Sons
6:00 pm	Coors Stage	The Phamily
	Benny Brown Arena	2024 Rodeo Queen Crowning
6:30 pm	Benny Brown Arena	Mutton Bustin' Preliminaries
7:00 pm	Picnic Hill	COUGAR ADAMS – A Tribute to John Mellencamp & Bryan Adams
8:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	MISS AMADOR SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION
	Coors Stage	The Phamily
9:00 pm	Picnic Hill	COUGAR ADAMS – A Tribute to John Mellencamp & Bryan Adams
10:00 pm	Coors Stage	The Phamily
12:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

Friday, July 26th - Seniors' Day until 6 pm & Smoke Free until 4 pm

8:00 am	Main Livestock Show Ring	Livestock Show: Market Lamb Show, followed by Market Goat Show
	Simmons Family Beef Pavilion	Livestock Show: Market Beef Show, followed by Breeding Cattle Show
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
10:00 am	Exhibit Buildings	Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
	Pokerville Patio	Adult Preserved & Dried Foods Judging
	Floriculture Building	West Point Garden Club – ask them your gardening questions until 5 pm!
11:00 am	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
11:30 am	Biagi Bandstand	CLIC
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
1:00 pm	Spur Emporium	Junior Special Competitions judged
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
	Biagi Bandstand	CLIC
	Floriculture Building	West Point Garden Club – ask them your gardening questions until 5 pm!
2:00 pm	Simmons Family Beef Pavilion	Livestock Show: Replacement Heifer Show & Auction, followed by Local
		Pen Cattle Show
3:00 pm	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
3:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	CLiC
5:00 pm	Floriculture Building	Building Closes to the Public
6:30 pm	Coors Stage	ZWB
7:00 pm	Floriculture Lawn	Harrah's Northern California WINE TASTING (21 & up only) *tickets required
	Benny Brown Arena	HOT ROD TRUCK PULLS, kicked off with a Tug-O-War:
		Amador Sheriff vs. Amador Fire
	Biagi Bandstand	Chad Bushnell
8:00 pm	Picnic Hill	SPAZMATICS
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
8:30 pm	Coors Stage	ZWB
9:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Chad Bushnell
10:00 pm	Picnic Hill	SPAZMATICS
10:30 pm	Coors Stage	ZWB
11:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Chad Bushnell
1:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

Saturday, July 27th - Cattlemen's Day

7:00 am	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show: Cattle Sorting, Calf Branding, Cattle Penning, Team Roping
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
	Main Livestock Show Ring	Livestock Show: 4H, FFA & Grange Round Robin
10:00 am	Exhibit Buildings	Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
	Floriculture Building	West Point Garden Club – ask them questions about garden all day!
11:00 am	Spur Emporium	Adult Special Competitions Contests Judging
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
	Main Livestock Show Ring	Livestock Show: Livestock Beauty Pageant
11:30 am	Biagi Bandstand	Guilty As Charged
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
	Simmons Family Beef Pavilion	Livestock Show: Working Goat Obstacle Course
1:00 pm	Floriculture Building	West Point Garden Club – ask them questions about garden all day!
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
	Biagi Bandstand	Guilty As Charged
3:00 pm	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
3:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Guilty As Charged
6:30 pm	Coors Stage	Rockify
7:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Red Voodoo
	Benny Brown Arena	Mutton Bustin' Finals **Rodeo admission ticket required**
8:00 pm	Benny Brown Arena	CCPRA RODEO **reserved seating – buy tickets online or at entry gates**
	Picnic Hill	CRIPPLE CREEK BAND
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
8:30 pm	Coors Stage	Rockify
9:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Red Voodoo
10:00 pm	Picnic Hill	CRIPPLE CREEK BAND
10:30 pm	Coors Stage	Rockify
11:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Red Voodoo
1:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

Sunday, July 28th - Junior Livestock Auction Day

Empire Street – Log Cabin Entrance Gate opens daily at 7 am for early entrance to the Horse & Livestock shows

7:00 am	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show: Cutting classes
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
10:00 am	Exhibit Buildings	Mercantile (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
10:30 am	Livestock Barns	JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION
		>>SALE ORDER<< Beef, Rabbits – Meat Fryers + Single Fryers, Market Goats,
		Poultry Meat Pens, Swine, Turkeys, Lambs
11:00 am	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
11:30 am	Biagi Bandstand	Heirloom Band
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
1:00 pm	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
1:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Heirloom Band
3:00 pm	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	Midway	Antique Tractor Parade - Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13
3:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Heirloom Band
6:00 pm	Benny Brown Arena	Jackson Rancheria DESTRUCTION DERBY
	Coors Stage	Rockhaven
6:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Highway Vagabonds - A Miranda Lambert Tribute
7:30 pm	Picnic Hill	LA SONORA SAN JOSE presented by Amador Ranch Market
8:00 pm	Coors Stage	Rockhaven
8:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Highway Vagabonds - A Miranda Lambert Tribute
9:30 pm	Picnic Hill	LA SONORA SAN JOSE presented by Amador Ranch Market
10:00 pm	Coors Stage	Rockhaven
10:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Highway Vagabonds - A Miranda Lambert Tribute
12:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	See you in 2025!!!